



DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE

Mouterij 8, 2550 Waarloos (Belgium) – TEL +32 15 306 180 _ E-mail : info@baginco.be.

<p><i>Declaration of compliance concerning materials and objects for food contact.</i></p>

The manufacturer of blockbottombags Bag In Co International NV, Mouterij 8-2550 Waarloos(Belgium), declares that the packaging as described below :

Outside layer		Brown Kraft
		White Kraft
		Glossy Kraft
		Opp Film Polypropilene
Inner layer	x	Kraft brown

Complies with the rules of the Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC, Official Journal of the European Union L 338/4 of 13.11.2004, modified by app. No.5.17 of the regulation (EC) No 596/2009 of 18 June 2009, Official journal of the European Union L188 of 18 July 2009, article

Specification of intended use

The paper may be used safely for food packaging. They may stand in direct contact with dry, moist, and fatty foodstuffs.

Tracibility of the packaging:

Tracking code on label at outside of the box

Waarloos, 2015

Bruno Geens
CEO